

BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE MAY 20, 2020 FAIR HAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE "BROADCASTED" FROM BOROUGH HALL, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NJ. DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS AND THE NEED FOR SOCIAL DISTANCING, THE MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC IN A LIVE FEED THROUGH THE ZOOM MEETING PLATFORM.

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT ITS NORMAL TIME OF 7:30 P.M.

BELOW IS THE LINK TO ACCESS THE MEETING. I HAVE ALSO PROVIDED INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO OBTAIN REMOTE ACCESS:

PLEASE CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO JOIN THE WEBINAR:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82717723855?pwd=OHJ5UWUzMkpEU0hjazNqL2NyaWl1dz09

Password: 456876

Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +16465189805,,82717723855#,,1#,456876# or +12678310333,,82717723855#,,1#,456876#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 518 9805 or +1 267 831 0333 or +1 301 715 8592

Webinar ID: 827 1772 3855

Password: 456876

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kchyKNN2R0

From a land line or cordless telephone, you can press *9 to raise your hand, if you would like to be heard/speak during public comment on agenda items and/or good of the borough.

ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK ON BEHALF OF THE FAIR HAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION